# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5613726

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANDREA CHIODINI	06/05/2019
STEFANO LODA	06/05/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ENI S.P.A.	
Street Address:	PIAZZLE E. MATTEI 1	
City:	ROME	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	I-00144	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16462104

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (414)233-5000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4149785441

Email: melissa.mcginn@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP

**Address Line 1:** 555 E. WELLS STREET, SUITE 1900

Address Line 2: ATTN: MELISSA MCGINN

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P184726.US.01/MRG-40832
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELISSA MCGINN
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa McGinn/
DATE SIGNED:	07/11/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=MRG40832\_Assignment#page1.tif source=MRG40832\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505566929 REEL: 049726 FRAME: 0887

IP Portal 11-July-2019 Our Ref: P184726.US.01 ENI Ref: 7029 Attorney Docket No. MRG-40832

**PATENT** 

For: [X] U.S. and/or [X] Foreign-Rights
For: [X] U.S. Application-or [ ] U.S. Provisional Application
For: [X] U.S. Patent For: [ ] PCT Application By: [X] Inventor or [ ] Present-Owner

### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

For good	and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,	
ASSIGNOR:		
Andrea Chiodin Stefano Loda	i	
hereby sell, assi	gn, and transfer to	
ASSIGNEE:		
ENI S.P.A.	Piazzle E. Mattei 1 I-00144 Rome Italy	
and the successor	ors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE (le following)	
[X] tl	he entire right, title, and interest	
[ ] a	n undivided percent (%) interest	
for the United S	tates and its territorial possessions,	
(check the followin	g box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)	
[ ] and in all foreign countries,		
	hts to claim priority, in and to the invention, including any and all improvements d in the invention, entitled:	
Appara	ntus and Method for Removing Hydrocarbons from a Body of Water	
and which is fou	and in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)	
(a) [	] U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith	
(b) [	1 U.S. patent application executed on	
(c) [	] U.S. provisional application number filed	

1

Assignment o	of Inveni	To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.
(d)	[X]	U.S. application no. <u>16/462,104</u> filed on <u>May 17, 2019</u> .
(e)	[]	International application no filed on
(f)	[]	U.S. patent noissued
	[]	A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
(check (g), if fo	reign app	dication(s) is (are) also being assigned)
(g)	11	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
application, of Letters Paten ASSI	or any co it, to any GNORS	and all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, as to any and all y and all reissues or re-examinations thereof.  Shereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has cor entered into which would conflict with this assignment.
ASSI promptly with and legal equitions and deliver to AS required to a	GNORS in all pe rivalents interfere SSIGNE pply for at and sa	S further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided rtinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the ence, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and E or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits to obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said id equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the
IN W	/ITNÉS	S WHEREOF, we have hereunto set hand and seal on the dates indicated
	સોઇલા સોઇલા	20 2019 <i>Chanto</i>
		Andrea Chiodini  Stefano Loda

2

**RECORDED: 07/11/2019**